FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



101572925

U.S. Department of Comm Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

RECORDAT	TION FORM COVER SHEET		
TRADEMARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type  X Assignment License		
X New	X Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Correction of PTO Error	Effective Date Merger Month Day Year		
Reel # Frame #			
Corrective Document	Change of Name		
Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name M&C Specialties Co.	Month Day Year		
Mac Specialities Co.			
Formerly	138370		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association		
Other			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	zation Pennsylvania		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name M&C Specialties (DE	i), iica.		
DBA/AKA/TA			
2			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 103 Foulk Road			
Address (line 2) Suite 202			
	Delaware 19803 Zip Code		
Address (line 3) Wilmington,	State/Country  I imited Partnership  I imited Partnership  I imited Partnership		
Address (line 3) Wilmington,	State/Country Limited Partnership		
Address (line 3) Wilmington, City  Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.		
Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association	State/Country Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate		
Address (line 3) Wilmington, City  Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association	State/Country Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Wilmington, City  Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other  V Citizenship/State of Insorporation/Organ	State/Country Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Delaware		
Address (line 3) Wilmington, City  Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association Other	State/Country Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington D.C. 2053. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2053. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 215-923-6200			
Name	Gary Tannenbaum		
Address (line 1)	Tucci & Tannenbaum, P.C.		
Address (line 2)	300 North Third Street		
Address (line 3)	Third Floor		
Address (line 4)	Philadelphia, PA 19106		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	#	
Number of Fee Amoun	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  Fee Amount for Properties Deposit Account	1 1 40.00	
To to atta	Authorization to charge duction and Signature  the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and corre inched copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account icated herein.  annenbaum, Esq.  e of Person Signing  Signature	ct and any are authorized, as 12-7-2000  Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002206 FRAME: 0615

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT dated this 1<sup>st</sup> day of September, 2000, between M&C Specialties Co., a Pennsylvania corporation whose principal office is located at 90 James Way, Southampton, Pennsylvania, 18966, recites and provides:

WHEREAS, M&C Specialties Co. is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Keystone Tapes trademark, as well as the following United States registration of the same trademark (collectively hereinafter, the "Trademark"):

Description
Keystone Tapes

Registration Number 1386370

AND WHEREAS, M&C Specialties (DE), Ltd., a Delaware corporation with its only office located at Suite 200, 103 Foulk Road, Wilmington, DE, 19803, is desirous of acquiring said Trademark and the registrations thereof;

AND WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of said Trademark be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, M&C Specialties Co. does hereby assign and transfer unto said M&C Specialties (DE), Ltd., and for M&C Specialties (DE), Ltd.'s successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark, and the registration thereof; and for aforesaid considerations M&C Specialties Co. hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute whenever requested by M&C Specialties (DE), Ltd., all applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers that M&C Specialties (DE), Ltd. may reasonably deem necessary or desirable for securing to M&C Specialties (DE), Ltd., or for maintaining for M&C Specialties (DE), Ltd., the Trademark hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to M&C Specialties Co.

M&C SPECIALTIES CO.

Date: September 1, 2000

**RECORDED: 12/14/2000** 

Name: Daniel A. Cistone

Title: Secretary

U.S. Trademark Assignment Document M&C Specialties (DE), Ltd.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002206 FRAME: 0616